
FY 2020 – 2021 
WASTEWATER 

BUDGET 



OPERATING REVENUE



FY2019-20 FY2019-20 FY2020-21
Budget Projected Budget

Operations and Maintenance Revenues:
O&M Revenue Single Family Residence $ 337,594         93,708          856,472        
O&M Revenue Multi-Family 37,928           7,053           181,478        
O&M Revenue Mobile Home -                -              70,991          
O&M Revenue Commercial 11,911           4,734           202,232        

Total O&M Revenues: 387,434         105,495        1,311,173     

Hi-Desert Water District
Statement of Revenues

Fiscal Year 2020-21 Proposed Budget - Wastewater
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OPERATING EXPENSES



Employee FY2019-20 FY2020-21
Count Projected Budget

Payroll and benefits
Payroll and benefits- Operations 3 $ 240,327        423,729        
Payroll and benefits - Collections 2 135,423        264,837        
Payroll and benefits - Administration 2 148,970        351,185        
On-Call and On-Call OT 54,442          90,577          

      Subtotal 579,162      1,130,327   

Electric 90,382          216,000        

Other

State Water Board Permit Fees 97,398          100,000        
Lab Wasterwater Analysis 105,378        90,000          
Services - Hauling Sludge 15,200          35,000          
Legal Fees -              25,000          
Small Equipment -              22,200          
Chemicals -              15,000          
IT Services 9,019           11,700          
Services - Collection -              10,000          
Maintenance Equipment -              10,000          
Telephone/Internet 3,246           10,000          
Fuel -              9,000           
Operation Supplies 155,986        5,000           
Other-Operations 46,263          26,605          
Other-Collections 4,334           12,924          
Other-Admin 39,100          45,428          

      Subtotal 475,924      427,857      

Grand Total $ 1,145,468   1,774,184   

Hi-Desert Water District
Statements of Expenses

Fiscal Year 2020-21 Proposed Budget - Wastewater



Payroll and benefits - 64%
Electric - 12%

Other - 24%

Wastewater Expenses

Payroll and benefits

Electric

Other



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE



Carryover 2019/20 Completed 2020/21
Budget Actual Variance 2020/21 Budget

Description Amount Y-T-D Fav/(Ufav) Amounts Total

Wastewater  
1 Utility Golf Cart 17,000          17,000          
2 Dumpster for Solids Collection 15,000          15,000          

Total Wastewater -              -              -              32,000          32,000        

20219/20 Carryover Budget -              
2020/21 Additions 32,000        

TOTAL 2020/21 BUDGET $ 32,000        

Hi-Desert Water District
Capital Expenditure Budget - Wastewater

FY 2020-21



BUDGET RECAP



WASTEWATER:
Total budgeted operating revenues of $1,311,173 is anticipated for FY 2020-2021. 

Total budgeted operating expenses of $1,774,184 is anticipated for FY 2020-2021. 

The proposed budget plan for capital projects amounted to $32,000. 



FY2019-20 FY2019-20 FY2020-21
Budget Projected Budget

Operations and Maintenance Revenues:
O&M Revenue Single Family Residence $ 337,594         93,708          856,472        
O&M Revenue Multi-Family 37,928           7,053           181,478        
O&M Revenue Mobile Home -                -              70,991          
O&M Revenue Commercial 11,911           4,734           202,232        

Total Revenue: 387,434         105,495        1,311,173     

Operations and Maintenance
O&M - Operations 1,000,684       551,991        921,611        
O&M - Collection 358,381         139,757        302,760        
O&M - Administration 552,487         453,719        549,812        

Total Operations and Maintenance 1,911,551       1,145,468     1,774,184     

Total Expenses: 1,911,551       1,145,468     1,774,184     

Net Surplus/ (Deficit) $ (1,524,117)   (1,039,973)  (463,011)     

Hi-Desert Water District
Statements of Revenues and Expenses

Fiscal Year 2020-21 Proposed Budget - Wastewater
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